

SB072\_L.016

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

SB21-072 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 15, strike "ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY"
- 2 and substitute "TWO HUNDRED FORTY".
  
- 3 Page 4, line 18, strike "ONE-HUNDRED-EIGHTY-DAY" and substitute
- 4 "TWO-HUNDRED-FORTY-DAY".
  
- 5 Page 8, strike line 14 and substitute "40-42-102 (8); EXCEPT THAT THE
- 6 TERM DOES NOT INCLUDE A MUNICIPALLY OWNED UTILITY OR A
- 7 MUNICIPALLY OWNED POWER AUTHORITY."
  
- 8 Page 10, line 23, strike "40-2-130 (2)(a)." and substitute "40-2-202 (2).".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*